Neuro Anaesthesia & Critical Care
Society

Annual General Meeting
Friday 25th September 2020




A Apologies

A Minutes of the AGM Mag019,Glasgow

A Matters arising from minutes
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A Reappointment of Auditors

A Any other business



Apologies & Minutes

A Apologies
A Minutes of the AGM Mag019,Glasgow
A Matters arising from minutes



President’s Report

Dr Roger Lightfoot




Elections 2019

A Leaving Council
A Steve Phillips

A New Council Members
A Lara Prisco
A Simon Young

A Re-Elected:
A GemmaNickols

A Co-opted members:
A Daniel StubbgTrainee rep)
A Joe Sebastian (Industry Liaison)



Council 2019

President

Past President
Hon. Secretary
Hon. Treasurer

A Council

I J> I> >

Co-opted

RogerLightfoot

Judith Dinsmore
ElfynThomas

Craig Carroll

Simon Young

Lara Prisco
GemmaNickols

Jon Coles

Sally Wilson
StevePhillips (Trainee)
Caroline Cook (PNAN)
Natasha Clarke (PNAN)
Joe Sebastian (Industry Liaison)
Guy McNulty (Leeds ASM)




Almpact
A Colleagues

ANACCS Society

Education
Financial

A Reflection

A 2021 ASM
Reflection wall



What's new?

ANACCS Lifetime Achievement Award
A One submission (to be awarded ASM 2021)

https://naccs.org.uk/membership/lifetime
achievementaward

A Membership survey
A Completed Autumn 2019
https://naccs.org.uk/membership
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Website/ Social Media

AWebsite
A Refresh Winter 2020

A Twitter
A 1128 Followers



Stakeholder Involvement

vV

A Stakeholder:

NAP 7
NICE

NHS England: Nationalneuroscience service transformation
ICPNT

ACSADomain 5 standards update

GPAS

RCoAnewanaesthesiaurriculum

RCoACPDcommittee

NIAAresearchcommittee

Joint Neurosciences Council

FICM (Small and Specialist Advisory Group)

CCLF
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National & International Collaboration

A National Societies:
A BANN
A BACCN

A International Travel Grants:
A SNACC (America) Dr M. Earl 2020
A ISNACC (India)
A SASNACC (South Africa)

A Neuroanaesthesia Fellowship
A World Federation of Societies #inaesthesiologists



Education Developments

A Membership Benefit:
A Free access to Journal WEuroaneasthesiology

https://naccs.org.uk/member/continuingnedicaleducation/journalof-
neurosurgicalanaesthesioloqy/

A Raising the Standards: RCoA quality
Improvement compendiumsept 2020)

A Neuroanaesthesia
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Guidelines

Completed:

A Transfer of Brain Injuredatient: trauma and stroke
2019A0fA collaboration)

A Information for patients and families: Risks
associated with prone positioning during general
anaesthetic

https://naccs.org.uk/riskassociatedwith-prone-

positioning-during-generatanaesthetic
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Future meetings

A Autumn meetings:
A 12h November 2020 Webinar

A 2021 EUI’ONGUFQ EndOrsedPreferential registration rate)
A 2021 Joint meeting with OAA June18
A 2021 NACCS meeting RCoAhNovember

A Future ASMs
A Leeds 13" & 14" May 2021 (Thu/Fri)
A Birmingham oth & 10" May 2022 (Morifue)



Secretary’s Report

Dr ElfynThomas




Membership

A43new members joined i2019/20

ATotal members 404

AFull 319(315), trainee 61(37), associate 24 (1.
AFurther 21 pending applications (payment)

A 13members lapsed/resigned 2019/20

A 1l4tr/assoanembersz free 20/21 membership
A48tr/assocmembersy free 21/22 membership
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Treasurers' Report

Craig Carroll




Iltems to report

AFinancial Principles

AAssets & Reserves

A Charitable Outgoings

AService Level Agreements

A Subscriptions

A Council Expenses

Alndustry Partners/ ASM Sponsors
ATrustees

A Audited accounts

A Appointment of Auditors



Assets and Reserves

APrinciples:

Day-to-day running of society covered
by subscriptions and interest.

Minimum 2 years general running costs
as reserves



Assets and Reserves

ADecember 312019
Conference and Cash (CAF Bank} £30421
Deposit Account (CAF Bank) - £72867
ReservéAccount (Scottish Widows)- £53000
HarveyGranat(CCLA) - £15077

Total: £171,365



Financial Principles

A Review (to reduce) overheads of Society
A SLAsz administration completed2019
A Council Expenses*

A ASM Management
A lncrease investment:

A Education
A Travel Grants
A Research



Statement of Accounts 2019

)
b

o/

Normal Activities
Receipts
Subscriptions

Conference registration fees and sponsorship

Bank interest received (gross)

Payments

Secretarial support and secretarial expenses

Administration costs ASM

Executive officers' and Council members' expenses

Website

Advertising

Insurance

Donations and grants
Bank charges
Accountancy
Sundries

Supper Club
Conference expenses

Surplus on normal activities for the year
Retained funds brought forward
Retained funds carried forward

Represented by
Cash at bank

46,835

2019
£ £

16,180

62,198

327

78,705
7,301
3,600
5,842
978
463
514
7,000
857
420
429
1,886

76,124

2,581

168,221

170,802

170,802

42,103

2018
£ £

16,810

71,730

175

88,715
3,992
8,250
5,265
1,488
1,431
545
7,500
990
50

71,614

17,101

151,120

168,221

168,221



A NIAA
A Applications suspended to 2021

A TARDIS (supported 2018) £20,000
A Undergraduate:
A JohnSnow Award £2000
A Travel Grants/ Prizes
A Members £2500 x 2
A SNACC £250
A ISNACC/SASNACC TBC

A WFSA TBC



